Translatio
Pos: 2 /Anleitungen
A5/Bilder/Piktogramme/Länderkennze
ichen @
0\mod_1302072502909_817.docx @
9146 @  @ 1
 === Ende der Liste für Textmarke
Länderkennzeichen ===

LABELLING
e.g. 04.12 Month and year of manufacture e.g.: April 2012
Type HS-V.2  Type designation
HA = ... m Set height difference 0.5 m - 4 m
HQ Flood-proof construction element according to E DIN EN 12514-1:
2009-06,
Z-65.50-492 General technical approval Construction product according to
Building Rules List A Part 1
PS 10 bar Max. permitted working pressure 10
bar
according to EN 12514-2: 2000-
03,
EN 12514-2:
2000-03,
Name of standard Applicable standard for test
requirements
Compliance mark with the no. of the
technical approval
Certificate of suitability for
intended use issued by building
inspectorate
Pos: 22 /---Seitenumbruch A5--- @ 0\mod_1297265391854_0.docx @ 3171 @  @ 1
Membrane controlled anti-siphon device
Part no. 15 513 52 3 / 12
Pos: 23 /Anleitungen A5/STANDARDMODULE/Überschriften/Bestimmungsgemäße Verwendung @ 1\mod_1321448883341_817.docx @ 20963 @  @ 1
INTENDED USE
Pos: 24 /Anleitungen A5/Öl/Hebersicherung/Überschwemmung, Ex Zone @ 0\mod_1304593375398_817.docx @ 11283 @  @ 1
The product may be operated in areas that are at risk of flooding or high water, but not in
potentially explosive areas.
Pos: 25 /Anleitungen A5/Öl/Hebersicherung/Betriebsmedien @ 0\mod_1304586656206_817.docx @ 11238 @  @ 1
Operating media Standard Density ρFuel in
kg/m³
 Fuel oil EL DIN 51603-1 860
*) Fuel oil EL A and fuel oil EL A Bio 5 -
50
DIN SPEC 51603-6 860
*) Light fuel oil ÖNORM C1108 (AT) -
*) Extra light fuel oil (low sulphur) EL ÖNORM C1109 (AT) 860
*) Extra light fuel oil with biogenic
components EL
ONR 31115 -
*) FAME EN 14213 / 14214 900
*) Diesel fuel EN 590 and DIN 51628 840
*) Other liquid fuels prEN 12514-1:2009 Annex A -
*) Rapeseed oil fuel DIN 51506 930
*) Vegetable oils, (such as cotton seed, soy, wheat germ, castor, palm,
rapeseed, olive, coconut, sunflower, etc.)
-
*) Use of the product with these media is not an element of the general technical approval.
Pos: 26 /Anleitungen A5/Öl/Hebersicherung/Sicherheit gegen Aushebern @ 0\mod_1304585400835_817.docx @ 11193 @  @ 1
SAFETY DEVICE AGAINST SIPHONING
There is a risk of liquid fuels escaping while the burner/pump is not operating due to the
pressure of the fuel column in the suction line if: